PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chi-Hsin Chiu	04/01/2010
Chih-Ming Huang	04/01/2010
Chang-Yueh Chan	04/01/2010
Hsin-Yi Liao	04/01/2010
Chun-Chi Ke	04/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siliconware Precision Industries Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	No. 123, Sec. 3, Da Fong Road, Tantzu	
City:	Taichung	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	
Ар	plication Number:	12769993	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-239-0100

Email: cscherbel@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 86254(71987)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter F. Corless

Total Attachments: 1

source=86254_Assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 024309 FRAME: 0893

\$40.00 127699

501162034

CC-414 (26547US)

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

In consideration receipt of which	n of the sum of Of h is hereby acknow	wledged, the undersigned	und yardisə pontilə in the control of the control o				
Inventor(s) Full Name(s	(1) Chi-Hsi (3) Chang	in CHIU (2) Chih-Ming HUAN -Yueh CHAN (4) Hsin-Yi LIA	IG O (5) Chun-Chi KE				
Hereby sell, as	sign and transfer t	0					
Assignee	Assignee SILICONWARE PRECISION INDUSTRIES CO., LTD.						
Name and Address No. 123, Sec. 3, Da Fong Road, Tantzu,							
	Taic	hung, Taiwan (R.O.C.)					
(hereinafter ca which are disc	lled the Assignee losed in the Appli) the entire right, title, and interest in a cation for United States Letters Patent o	nd to any and all improvements				
Title of Invention: PACKAGE STRUCTURE HAVING MEMS ELEMENT							
Which applic	ation was						
Complete e	b) file	cuted by the undersigned on id on the rial No					
automotore di	Parreigr annight	States Letters Patents which may be g , substitutes, renewals or continuation Convention for the Protection of Indus	us meleor, and me light to an				
It is hereby at Patent, when	nthorized and requ granted, to said as	nested that the Commissioner of Patent ssignee.	s issue any and all of said Letters				
undersigned v	will execute all div	n requested, without charge to but at the visional, continuing, substitute, renewalers; and generally do everything possecuring and maintaining proper paten	sible which said Assignee shall				
Date	Signed at	TAIWAN, R.O.C.					
	On	April 1, 2010					
Inventor(s	`	Oli- Hoi Oli	Chi-Hsin CHIU				
Full Signa	•	Chip-More Huary	Chih-Ming HUANG				
		Chang- Euch Chans	Chang-Yueh CHAN				
		153W-Y, (JAO	Hsin-Yi LIAO				
		(hun-Chi-tl	Chun-Chi KE				

2

PATENT REEL: 024309 FRAME: 0894